

15.02.2022

As per order No. 996/1016/Judl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi/2022 dated 11.02.2022, file is taken up physically.

Fresh suit has been received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Anurag Tandon and Ms. Bahuli Sharma, Ld. Counsels for all the plaintiffs.

Heard. Perused.

This is a suit for partition.

Issue summons for settlement of issues in the suit and notice on the application under Order XXXIX rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/ Authorized Courier/ WhatsApp as well as through E-mail, returnable on 05.04.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
15.02.2022 V