

CS no.57/22
Reshma Gupta vs. Seema Rani

03.07.2024

Present: Sh. Saumya Kapoor Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Ravish Goel Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.
Defendant no.2 in person.

Arguments heard on the application under Order 7 Rule 14 (3)

CPC.

Put up for clarifications, if any/orders on 24.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.07.2024