

16
CS57/22
RESHMA GUPTA Vs. SEEMA RANI

27.11.2024

Present: Mr. Saumya Kapoor Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Mr. Shiva Pandey Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Ravish Kr. Goyal Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Arguments heard on the application Order 7 Rule 14 r/w
section 151 of CPC.

Put up for order/clarification on 16.12.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.11.2024