

CS 57/22
RESHMA GUPTA Vs. SEEMA RANI

24.01.2025

Present: Sh. Shiva Pandey Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff through
V.C.

Sh. Hemant Sharma & Sh. Vishal Pandey Ld. Proxy
Counsels for defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he need
sometime to file affidavit for admission-denial of documents in the
present matter.

**At request, put up for admission-denial of documents and
framing of issues on 10.03.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.01.2025