

CS No. 57/22 Reshma Gupta & Others Vs. Seema Rani & Others.

23.12.2025

Present: Mr. Shiva Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant-2 in person and also for defendant-1 & 3.

Defendant-2 prayed for adjournment submitting that his Ld. Counsel is unavailable to advance arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, being unwell. Heard.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on 12.02.2026.

It is made clear that this is the last opportunity to the parties to advance arguments on the aforesaid application.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/23.12.2025/j